
2026 North Carolina A&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Robinson (3), Caldwell (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Williams  1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-16),
Robinson (4-5), Williams  (4-4), Caldwell (3-3), Alexander (2-3), Long (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Merritt, Aniya .500 3-3 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Sims, Destiny .429 4-4 14 2 6 2 0 0 2 8 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
15 Moss, Jamari .400 4-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 5 0 2 0 .700 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
12 Brown, Shandi .364 3-3 11 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .364 0 0 1 0 .364 0 0 2-2 3 1 1 .800
21 Thomas, Taniyah .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 8 4 1 .923
8 Finley, Bria .143 4-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
7 Glover, Trinity .111 4-3 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
14 Mears, Ayanna .091 4-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 0 1 0 .231 0 0 1-2 6 6 1 .923
4 Williams, Katriel .000 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
22 Caldwell, Camryn .333 4-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
42 Robinson, Tyra .286 4-2 7 2 2 0 0 2 5 8 1.143 0 0 2 1 .286 0 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
10 James, Jaden .143 2-2 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
26 Montgomery, Tia .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Krupey, Andria .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 4-4 96 14 25 5 0 2 13 36 .375 10 0 24 1 .330 0 2 3-5 74 25 5 .952
Opponents .327 4-4 107 29 35 7 0 5 22 57 .533 21 1 17 0 .438 1 1 7-8 74 32 6 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Williams , Aaliyah 0.57 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 8 3 1 7 10 3 0 1 .178 1 0 0 0 1
0 Hardy, Lauren 4.94 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 7 4 3 3 2 0 1 .292 4 1 0 1 0
17 Alexander, Maliyah 12.92 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 10 9 8 7 3 0 0 2 .476 0 0 0 0 0
1 Long, Devin 30.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.1 10 10 10 4 1 2 0 1 .588 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.53 2-2 9 4 0 0 0 24.2 35 29 23 21 17 7 0 5 .327 7 1 0 1 1
Opponents 3.12 2-2 5 4 3 0 0 24.2 25 14 11 10 24 5 0 2 .260 3 0 0 0 2



2026 North Carolina A&T Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Moss, Jamari 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Robinson, Tyra 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 3 0
7 Glover, Trinity 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Williams, Katriel 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Finley, Bria 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hardy, Lauren 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams , Aaliyah 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Sims, Destiny 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Alexander, Maliyah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Mears, Ayanna 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Taniyah 13 8 4 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Caldwell, Camryn 11 10 0 1 .909 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
10 James, Jaden 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Brown, Shandi 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Long, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Montgomery, Tia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Merritt, Aniya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Krupey, Andria 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 104 74 25 5 .952 0 14 2 .875 4 0
Opponents 112 74 32 6 .946 5 6 4 .600 1 0


